Kenosha Unified School District
2024-25 Hours of the School Day for Students
September 3, 2024 - June 12, 2025

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS

NO SCHOOL DAYS:
Professional Learning/Teacher Workdays:



MIDDLE SCHOOLS

NO SCHOOL DAYS:

Professional Learning/Teacher Workdays:
11/1,11/8, 12/13, 1/24, 2/21, 3/14, 4/4, 6/13

Winter Break: 12/23-1/3
Spring Break: 4/18-4/25

BULLEN
HARBORSIDE ACADEMY (Charter)
HILLCREST TIME (M.S./H.S.)

HILLCREST BRIDGES (M.S./H.S.)
LANCE
MAHONE

WASHINGTON

1st Day Students Report to School:  9/3

HIGH SCHOOLS

NO SCHOOL DAYS:

Professional Learning/Teacher Workdays:
11/1, 11/8, 12/13, 1/24, 2/21, 3/14, 4/4, 6/13
Winter Break: 12/23-1/3

Spring Break: 4/18-4/25
BRADFORD

HARBORSIDE ACADEMY (Charter)
HILLCREST TIME (M.S./H.S.)
HILLCREST BRIDGES (M.S./H.S.)
INDIAN TRAIL HS AND ACADEMY
LAKEVIEW

REUTHER

TREMPER

Start Time

8:40
7:15
8:45
8:45
8:40
8:40

8:40

Start Time

7:20
7:15
8:45
8:45
7:20
7:15
7:45
7:20

Kenosha Unified School District
2024-25 Hours of the School Day for Students
September 3, 2024 - June 12, 2025

End Time (Full Day) Half Day Release:

5/23, 6/12
4:00 11:40
2:30 10:35
1:45 10:45
1:45 10:45
4:00 11:40
4:00 11:40
4:00 11:40

End Time Half Day Release:
M-Th 5/23

(Full Day)
2:51 10:40
2:30 10:35
1:45 10:45
1:45 10:45
2:51 10:40
2:31 10:20
3:26 10:55
2:51 10:40

Friday Release

2:56
1:35
NA
NA
2:56
2:56

2:56

Friday Release

1:52
1:35
NA
NA
1:52
NA
1:00
1:52

Final Exams Release:
1/21, 6/10

12:25
See below
See below
See below

12:25

12:00
See below

12:25

Final Exams
Release: 1/22,
1/23, 6/11, 6/12

10:45
See below
See below
See below

10:45

11:36
See below

10:45
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