## Kenosha Unified School District 2024-25 Hours of the School Day for Students September 3, 2024 - June 12, 2025

## **ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS**

NO SCHOOL DAYS:
Professional Learning/Teacher Workdays:

## Kenosha Unified School District 2024-25 Hours of the School Day for Students September 3, 2024 - June 12, 2025

## MIDDLE SCHOOLS

NO SCHOOL DAYS: <u>Professional Learning/Teacher Workdays:</u> 11/1, 11/8, 12/13, 1/24, 2/21, 3/14, 4/4, 6/13 <u>Winter Break:</u> 12/23-1/3 <u>Spring Break:</u> 4/18-4/25	Start Time	End Time (Full Day)	Half Day Release: 5/23, 6/12	Friday Release
BULLEN	8:40	4:00	11:40	2:56
HARBORSIDE ACADEMY (Charter)	7:15	2:30	10:35	1:35
HILLCREST TIME (M.S./H.S.)	8:45	1:45	10:45	NA
HILLCREST BRIDGES (M.S./H.S.)	8:45	1:45	10:45	NA
LANCE	8:40	4:00	11:40	2:56
MAHONE	8:40	4:00	11:40	2:56
WASHINGTON	8:40	4:00	11:40	2:56

7:20

1st Day Students Report to School: 9/3

HIGH SCHOOLS						
NO SCHOOL DAYS: <u>Professional Learning/Teacher Workdays:</u> 11/1, 11/8, 12/13, 1/24, 2/21, 3/14, 4/4, 6/13 <u>Winter Break:</u> 12/23-1/3 <u>Spring Break:</u> 4/18-4/25	Start Time	End Time M-Th (Full Day)	Half Day Release: 5/23	Friday Release	Final Exams Release: 1/21, 6/10	Final Exams Release: 1/22, 1/23, 6/11, 6/12
BRADFORD	7:20	2:51	10:40	1:52	12:25	10:45
HARBORSIDE ACADEMY (Charter)	7:15	2:30	10:35	1:35	See below	See below
HILLCREST TIME (M.S./H.S.)	8:45	1:45	10:45	NA	See below	See below
HILLCREST BRIDGES (M.S./H.S.)	8:45	1:45	10:45	NA	See below	See below
INDIAN TRAIL HS AND ACADEMY	7:20	2:51	10:40	1:52	12:25	10:45
LAKEVIEW	7:15	2:31	10:20	NA	12:00	11:36
REUTHER	7:45	3:26	10:55	1:00	See below	See below

10:40

1:52

12:25

10:45

2:51

ACT and FINAL EXAAA45

TREMPER